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APPLICATION NQ AP 5130

Dated January 28,  1947.

Received February 4, 1947.
Granted April 13, 1947,

MEMBERSHIP NQ 5130

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF. THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. ... ... Dana. Berry.Johannes,.Jr........ Chapter. Washington,.D.. .C.
Address of applicant. . . .. 8081 .Genrgia . Avenue,. Silver.Spring, Mds . ..ol
Applicant proposed by. . Edwin . Weibhe................. and. .Ronald. S. .Senseman, ........
Application received with check for $10.0Q. .. .. OB e, February 4, 19 47,
Application returned for correction. .......... . ... . ... ., 19
Application in due order on .......... ... .. i February 1249 47

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (Md.). Feb.1y,..19%7 . Received. February 15,127 .
: (D.C.)Feb.11, 1947 " February 15, 1947

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. ... March 14,...... 1947, on February 12,79 47
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on . 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron............... ... February 12,19 47,
Certified resolution of chapter executive commiltee recommending admission
sardhmirasolicasionhedrnivd received on. . ... ... ... ... . ool March 10, 19 A7
No report from chapter executive committee on. ..........cccovvueneennn.. 19
Application sent to The Board of Examinerson.........covuieiieiinuanasns April 10, 19 47
The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ..................... April 10, 19 47
Applicant was admitted 0m......... ... ... il April 18, 19,7 .

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

B0 PrOPOSETS OM. ... oo v eanesaeeneeeoeenieeanneannneannneennnss April 18, 19 A7

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §........ ... ...
returned to applicant om....... ... ... i it 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Dana Berry Jchannes, Jr.

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Washington, D. C. Chapter.

Date April 13, 1 47 Qesgacaer S . Colescam,

Secretary
(a)
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B, PUUTRTUTE o ;\m:””[‘-.("'Eﬁ!lGINAL

Q
5 ) N\O. |
FE\g VIRNE <1, ro_ Bile this original with The Secretary of
E N\E } E”' ‘{ FEB I‘L THe} {hg‘erican Institute of Architects.
B 27 .'? 1.*y...-.... . File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
f., Ry WML IR HheNsectetary of the local chapter of The
NS4 Institute.
Mpccer

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I s the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Dana Berry Johannes, Jr. ‘ .
2 Statcwhetiera 2. [ am a natural citizen of The United States of America .
uralized citizen. .

3. My legal residence is in the City of Silver Spring ' o R

County of Montgomery State of Maryland
& Suaie zh;;ﬁhx 4. My address in The Institute records will be
address. 8081 Georgias Avenue
Number Street

Cigilver Spring gt[a%ryland,

5, Staie whether 5, I am engaged in the profession of architecture as @ practicing architect
architect, a teach- ’

er, a public ofi- .

cial, eic. 6. I desire to be a member of the Southera Maryiend Chapter.

W y ) @" c M
7. T declare that I have read the by-laws and the Pfinciples of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
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-9. 1 enclose my check for 3 , for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.
I///

N
N

Datei .28 1947,

P iy i L

B

Applicant :}6 full name in ink

1.
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10.

11.

12

13.

STATISTICS

Date of birth August 27, ! 10 Place of birth Washington, D. C.

I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the foilowing named states:

(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption

Mar yland

District of Columbia

(a) 1hold a Certificate No. ............... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

McKinley Tech High School, Washington, D. C.

Columbia Tech School, Washington, D, C.
(Special courses in struct. deslgn, mathematics, and arch.
drafting. About 1930 and 1940)

Course in design under Harry Campbell about 1922; one semester

Trip for architectural study e- France, Germany, Swltzerland,
Belgium. Have travelled through most of United States and
Canada in courss of study.

Roosevelt, Washington, D. C.
(Special course in physics -- 1938); one semester

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

U. S. Dept. of Agriculture
Beltsville, Maryland Frm 1932 to #33 as D631gner & dreftsman

] //ﬂr'e léc*um/ -0/:)1{/4'7
Millwork firms

Washington, D. C. Frm 1928 to '31 as Detailer & dvaftsman



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

District of Columbila (Practiced as Des%gner from 1935 to
1946
Architect, 1946

Maryland 1946

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
‘quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1 have known the applicant for / 0 years. I have known the applicant for years.
Signed W Slgmd@@»ﬂu 5 QQ,«M
’ Pnpour Proposer
? 1./8 ~ oLﬁ‘ 327 Camrol S2
‘lr 7 Cearra/ =2 % Ale €l .
Address Address
= 3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Dana Berry Johannes, Jr., Silver Spring, Md.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Baltimore, Md.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date.......February 1li47.. . Qesgandar, C . Robwusaw lm .
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? YES

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?......... YES... or by exemption?

In afeordance with regular..examination
of N.C.A.R.Ba

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examination?....&........ days. Written examination.......... B8 hours; Oral examina-
tion 19) hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

Registration No............ S37=A . Is it current?. . YES ...

Tl O

(Siguﬁé of Secretary of Board)

Date February 12 19 47 Maryland Board of FExaminers and Registration

of Architects (Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
- THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Dana Berry Johannes, Jr., Silver Spring, Md.
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Weshington, D. C.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
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files.
Date......februery 11,047 Qlagaudar C ., Robuwa.m. ..
Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.... =2 or by exemption?.... ==
3. What was the scope of the examination?
Registered by reciprocal transfer from Maryland
4. What was the period of the examination?.....m......days. Written examination........ e hours; Oral examina-

tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

: If s0, give Certificate No..mmmeoeemmeees moeee
6. Date of last registration....... sgpt,....l;i, ........ 1946 Registration No 825 Is it current?... Y28 a...
’ (Signature of Secretary ﬂ/ Board)
F PUTSNNN -7>  : N 19.47., District of Columbis Board of Exasminers and

Registrars of Archs. (Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York Avenug, N. W.
WasHingToN 6, D. C.

May 23, 1955

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Date - April 2, 1955

TO: Transferred Member: Mr. Dana B. Johannes, A.I.A.
855 Pershing Drive
Silver Spring, Maerylend

Secretary of Chapter Mr. Benjamin P. Elliott, Secretery
To Which Member is Potomac Vglley Chapter of Maryland, A.I.4,
Transferred 855 Pershing Drive
Silver Spring, Maryland
Secretary of Chapter Mr. Frank Duene, Secretary
From Which Member Waghington-Metregpolitan Chepter, 4.I.A.
Is Transferred 1612 Eye Street, N.W.

Washington 6, D. C.

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated, &nd ss a Charter Member.

Sincerely yours,

#

L) ° (‘ ?% -
S S ( SECRETARY
\

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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June 3, 1957

Mr. Dsna B. Johannes, A.I.A.

855 Besshing Drive

Silver Spring, Maryland

Dear Dana:

On behalf of President lLeon Chatelain, Jr., and the Board of Directors
it is a pleasure to advise you of your appointment as & member of the
Buildings and Grounds Comamittee. The duties of this committee ave;

To study, evaluate and make recommendations concerning
the buildings and goaunds of The AIA in Washingtom, b. €.

Your term of office will be until the end of Convention, 1958.
We shall look forward to receiving scceptance of your appointment.

Yours very truly,

Edmund R. Purves, F.A.I.A.
Executive Director

P:R:1




"JOHANNES anp MURRAY ARCHITECTS
GEORGE C. HADDOX, ASSOCIATE

4 10 S OUTH Lt NCOWLN AV ENUE DANA B. JOHANNES
CLEARWATER. FLORIDA PHONE 30-0191 LOREN L. MURRAY

September 22, 1958

Mr., Milton J« Prassas, AIA
5915 Massachusetts Ave.,
Washington 16, D.C.

Dear Milton,

As you probsbly know, I have moved my famlly down '
here to the land of perpetual C?) sun, and we are now full=- \
fledged, legal, and unreconstructed crackers. ;

udy purposes only. Not to be recopied,

£

¥ork Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

This means one thing, along with many other complli= ‘

gg . cations, I must transfer my full ATA membership from Potomac
Y Valley to Florida Central. This can be handled through Mr. Robebt
7= He Levison, 4,25 8. Garden Ave., Clearwater, Fla. if you don't

walt too long; his term as President runs out, I believe, ths
first part of next monthe I don't remember the details of how
this is done =- maybe the Octagon does it, then you won't have
to bother, except for writing in and telling them about my bad !
reputations — 7;%—,./ L

ggg One other thing, I would like to maintain an mnassigned
Eﬁﬂ%&z membership up there so I can keep in close touch with what is going
2%2%2/ Y Jone Of course, for some time to come I will be spending two weeks
AL . out of each month & our Silver Spring office, so I will be able
to attend a few meetings at Stone House anywaye

Things are going very nicely here and the business
outlook is fine. We are getting fairly well settled, the children
are in schotl, and we dig out for our new house the first of the
month,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE O
quoted, or published without wri

Best regards to you and Viola; see you soon,

pJ 3

MEMBERS OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A. I A. Form 8101

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1000—9-56

TO:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York "AVENUE, N. W,

Wasuingron 6, D. C.

February 10, 1959

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIFILE €07y - PLEASE RETURR

Transferred Member:

Secretary of Chapter
To Which Member is

- Transferred

Secretary of Chapter
From Whick Member
Is Transferred

Effective Date February 1, 1959

Mr. Dana B. Johannes, A.I.A.
410 South Lincoln Avenue
Clearwater, Florida

William J. Rupp, Secretary
Florida Central Chapter, A.I.A.
224 South Orange Avenue
Sarasota, Florida

Milton J. Prassas, Secretary
Potomac Valley Chapter, A.I.A.
5916 Massachusetts Avenue
Washington 16, D. C.

In accordance with Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate :

member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincé CIW W
e :

SECRETARY
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Septamber 10, 1963

Mr. Dana B. Johannes, AlA
410 South Lincoln Avenue
Clearvater, Florida

AT
. AF
\ v‘v"':;} \"Lz}
¥ g d
, Ce et
Dear Dana: ¢ e

It's sluays good to hear from you and I offer my pre-
mature congratulations ot your nev work as President
of the chcym. Just in case you do get slected.

I am enclosing two copies of the nev Advisory Form of
Chapter Bylaws, copies of which beve alresdy been sent
to sach chapter. X hope this will provide the tools
you nead for & vreorganization of chapter styucture.
Please remembar that there is some latitude allowad in
alnost all of these provisions,

The naw "C~C" patup has anly been used on s national
banis, and would, I chink, have to be drastieally
edited for use by chapters. It might be something we
3?3;: look inte, mb:ﬁthmtﬂhm nothing
of this sort sxcept the mimeographed pamphlet pro
by Bill Schelck, of which you have a copy. produced

If I can be of any assistance at any tims, please let
me know,

Sincerely,

J. ¥W. Rankin
" Director
Adninistrative Services

JR: hyg
Enclosures « 2



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

tod

Yark Ave NW Washington DC 20006

ritten-oermission fromthe ALA _Archives 1735 New

ANH h A\Avlith LRV

SHoteeorpunt

P

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

July 21, 1972

Mr. James A, Greene, Secretary

Florida Central Chapter, AIA
5020 Cypress Street
Tampa, FL 33607

Dear' Mr, Greene:

Re: Death of Dana B.Johannes, AIA on
July 7, 1972

We are \}ery sorry to learn of the death of
the member indicated above.

For The Institute's Baldwin Memorial Archive
records, it would be appreciated if you would
have the enclosed form filled in. The extra
copy is for the Chapter's files.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:hrs
Enclosures

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW. -+ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 * (202) 265-3113
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‘ mer partner 1 m a Silver. Sprlng

' archltectural firm; died Fri-
. day .in Clearwater, Fla., after. -

-a heart attack. He ’had been in

* ‘private practlce there smce,

1963

- Mr. Johannes and Loren L.

Murray formed the firm in-Sil-

.. .“yer Spring in'1945. From 1958

: i to 1963 Mr. Johdnnes was the

*“partner in charge of the:Clear-

- water office of Johannes and
- ‘Murray & Assoc1ates

©* "Mr. Johannes: heLped’ orga-_.v
: j nize and. was thé first presi-. =
“dent of the Marylk nd Potomac

» ; Valley Chapter

- 7-can Institute of Arch1teots and’
. later was. president of : the.

Dana B Johannes 61 afor-'

Y \r\m\r\ss/ EES TN SR

- © Florida Central Chapter of the . [l
. .AIA, He ‘also  had been:a ves- .

"~Church and.a member of the

. volunteer . fir e department:

- when living in Silver Spring.

-- . He was: born ‘in; Washmgton
¢ and began his profe_ssmnalca—~_.

. reer here in 1933.

. Murray, Mr Johannes was: in--

i strumental in the ‘design of .
. about 200, many: of which re- -

" ceived local aind’ natlonal_

‘sign.
" Included in the f1rm S, prOJ-
' ects were the Charles W.

| Woodward, --Albert Finstein
; and Sprmgfbrook high schools - -J.

tryman -‘at "Grace® Episcopal -

awards and c1tat10ns for de-_-

! stallatlons and many church- ‘
.€s. '

In Florlda Mr. Johannes o

».practice. mcluded churches,'»
“schools, motels, . commerc1al

=+ . buildi -
- Of some 350.school: prOJects,c nes & and retlrement pmJ '
. designed by Johannes and -

ects. -
He Ieaves ~h1$ wufe, Betty H

“two - daughters,  Mrs.. Aimee.
- Lou Robert: and Mrs. Yvonne
“Perry;- angi :{hree sons, . Dana,

B ‘JanH.; and Richard. i}
Ces were - held today in

"-Cleafwatef “The ' family - re- -
quests - that - expressions ' of

syinpathy .be in the ‘form . of |
contrlbutlons 10 thevDana B






